TA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c
Flow Sensors
_______________________________________________________________________________________
TA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c
Flow Sensors
U391_TA10C_D_e_220531 1/5
Thermal flow sensors TA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c for exact and
stable, long-term measuring of lower flow velocities (Laminar Flow)

Flow Sensors
U391_TA10C_D_e_220531 3/5
Model designations (examples)
TA10 200/300 G     E 80 p16 4-20mA ZG8c
TA10 283 G     E 80 p16 0-10V ZG9c
         (1)          (2)     (3)  (4)      (5)        (6)        (7)         (8)
Basic types
Type                            Article No.
 with output 4-20 mA
 TA10 200/300 GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG8c  B013/100
 TA10 300/300 GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG8c  B013/101
 TA10 183        GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG9c  B013/110
 TA10 283        GE   80 / p16 4-20mA  ZG9c  B013/111
 with output 0-10 V
 TA10 200/300 GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG8c  B013/120
 TA10 300/300 GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG8c  B013/121
 TA10 183        GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG9c  B013/130
 TA10 283        GE   80 / p16 0-10V  ZG9c  B013/131
(1) Sensor type / probe diameter
 Thermal flow sensor
 Diameter 10 mm
(2, 8) Dimensions
 Drawing 8c
 (angular)
 A : 200 or 300 mm
 B : 300 mm
 Drawing 9c
 (straight)
 C : 183 or 283 mm
(3) Media
 Air, nitrogen, natural gas, argon, helium, propane, butane, CO2, …,
 Gas mixtures with consistent mix ratio
 Real gas calibration for achieving the slightest measurement uncertainties (on request)
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 Stainless steel 1.4571, 1.4305, 1.4404, glass, epoxy resin, silicone, (silicone-free on request)
(5) Permissible temperature
 media  -10 ... +80 °C
 ambient  -20 ... +60 °C
(6) Pressure resistance
 Up to 16 bar / 1.6 MPa overpressure
(7) Analog output
 4-20 mA  or  0-10 V  see also 'Additional technical data', Page 4
(8) Design
 Probe as in Drawing 8c (ZG8c) or Drawing 9c (ZG9c)  (see Page 1)
TA10-ZG8c and TA10-ZG9c
Flow Sensors
_________________________________________________________________________________________
 4/5 U391_TA10C_D_e_220531
Measuring ranges
Flow velocity Nv                                               Article No.
 0.2 ... 1 m/s  V_TA10_C_1
 0.2 ... 2 m/s  V_TA10_C_2
 0.2 ... 20 m/s  V_TA10_C_20
Measurement uncertainty / Time constant
 Measurement uncertainty for flow velocities Nv: 2 % of measured value + 0.02 m/s
 Time constant          : within seconds
Additional technical data
 ATEX protection
 CE <Ex> II 3 G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc X and
 CE <Ex> II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T135°C Dc X
 for applications in Category 3G and 3D (Zone 2 and 22)
 Analog output flow    current output 4-20 mA